

TAIYO KOKI CO., LTD. 221-35, Seiryomachi, Nagaoka, Niigata, 940-2045 Japan

Tel.: +81 258 42 8808

April, 2020

Announcement on cancellation of TAIYO KOKI Private Show 2020

To whom it may concern,

First, we would like to express our sincere gratitude for your loyal patronage. The following is the official announcement concerning the matter stated in the title.

Considering the current situations of COVID-19, we have decided to cancel TAIYO KOKI Private Show 2020 for the health and safety of all customers and business partners.

This is such an unfortunate case but we are obliged to take appropriate actions, and we'd appreciate it if we could have your understanding.

Sincerely yours,

Tsuyoshi Watanabe

President

TAIYO KOKI CO., LTD.

Watersfee